Series Operation Pb-A (Capacity) Ni-Cd 2 (Capacity) Hazardous Code      Emergency Heads              # of Lamps Options
36 ( 6V, 12V) 42 (6V, 12V)     See hazardous            0 (no heads)HAT-E 1 6VDC 1 (single lamp) AT (autotest)
12VDC 60 (6V, 12V) 54 (6V) code chart      1XF (one head)           2 (double lamp) NC (nickel-cadmium battery)
24VDC 72 (6V) 90 (6V, 12V) above 2XF (two heads) -See lamp selection
on next page
TD
120 (6V, 12V) 130 (12V) WG (cast wireguard)
NOTE 1: Freight not included for this item.

and intuitively to maintenance personnel via a single multi-color LED.
• Red: Battery or Circuit Malfunction
• Yellow: Lamp Malfunctioning
• Green: Normal Operation
Temperature Codes Class I, Div. 1
Lamp 4W LED 20W Halogen
T Code T6 T4A
Temperature Codes Class I, Div. 2
Lamp 4W LED 20W Halogen
T Code T4A T1
6V 12V 24V
Composite Quartz (Q) 8W, 12W, 20W 8W, 12W, 20W 12W, 20W
LED (LED) N/A 4W 4W
Model Voltage Wattage Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
HAT-E-6-36 6 36 27 18 14
HAT-E-6-42 6 42 32 21 16
HAT-E-6-54 6 54 41 27 20
HAT-E-6-60 6 60 45 30 23
HAT-E-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
HAT-E-6-90 6 90 68 45 34
HAT-E-6-120[1] 6 120 90 60 45
HAT-E-12-36 12 36 27 18 14
HAT-E-12-42 12 42 32 21 16
HAT-E-12-60 12 60 45 30 23
HAT-E-12-90 12 90 68 45 34
HAT-E-12-120[1] 12 120 90 60 45
HAT-E-12-130 12 130 98 65 49
HAT-E-24-100 24 100 75 50 38
NOTE: Not available for all Class and Division ratings. Contact factory for details.
WARRANTY
The HATTERAS EM comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are
not covered under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper